

John Lewis Stock Number	77019804
Name	Liquid Salted caramel No-14 Passion Fruit 125g
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Cane sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin; Natural Vanilla Extract) Caramel (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Cream (milk), Butterfat (milk), Sea Salt, Passion Fruit Puree, Cocoa powder, Passion Fruit Flavour.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut and gluten allergen sufferers.
Net Quantity	125g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Du Chocolat, Long Barrow, Orbital Park, Ashford, Kent, TN24 0GP
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1860/443 kJ/kcal
fat	22.8 g
of which saturates	20.2g
carbohydrate	51.7g
of which sugars	41.0 g
protein	5.7 g
salt	0.16 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y